900720243 09/15/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900708073

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reflexis Systems, Inc.		03/08/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zebra Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	3 Overlook Point	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6110922	REFLEXIS
Registration Number:	4630949	REFLEXIS STOREWALK
Registration Number:	4630950	REFLEXIS STOREPULSE
Registration Number:	5265508	STOREPULSE
Registration Number:	5265509	STOREWALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900720243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129738653

Email: paul.borovay@zebra.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Borovay
Address Line 1: 3 Overlook Point

Address Line 4: Lincolnshire, ILLINOIS 60069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Borovay
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A Borovay/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0258

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware filed Certificate of Ownership of RSI into ZTC Eff 14Mar22#page1.tif source=Delaware filed Certificate of Ownership of RSI into ZTC Eff 14Mar22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0259

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:48 AM 03/10/2022
FILED 11:48 AM 03/10/2022
SR 20220951026 - File Number 2268064

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

REFLEXIS SYSTEMS, INC.

INTO

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of July 1991, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this Company owns 100% of the capital stock of **Reflexis Systems, Inc.**, a corporation incorporated on the 22nd day of November 2000, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that this Company, by resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted on the 4th day of March 2022, determined to merge into itself said **Reflexis Systems, Inc.**, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, Zebra Technologies Corporation (the "Company") is authorized by Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware to merge any wholly owned subsidiary with and into the Company on resolution of the Company's Board of Directors;

WHEREAS, Reflexis Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Reflexis") is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has reviewed management's recommendations to merge Reflexis with and into the Company (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Merger will not affect or change any of the instruments on which the Company is formed or alter, amend or change the rights of any stockholders of the Company under such instruments.

RESOLVED, that the Merger is in the best interest of the Company and its stockholders;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors approves the consummation of the Merger,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0260 **FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the proper officers of Zebra are authorized and directed to execute and deliver any and all instruments and documents and to take all steps and do all acts and things as may be deemed to be necessary or appropriate by such officers to effectuate the purposes and intents of the foregoing resolutions, the execution and delivery thereof by such officers conclusively to evidence the due authorization and approval thereof by the Company; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions taken by or on behalf of the Company and its respective officers, employees and agents in connection with the foregoing resolutions are ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

THIS CERTIFICATE AND THE MERGER described herein shall be effective on March 14, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent Company has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an Authorized Officer this 8th day of March 2022.

Name: Todd Beck

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 07/20/2022